
Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

NAISSANCE

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1638 0

1639 0

1640 0

1641 0

1642 0

1643 0

1644 0

1645 0

1646 0

1647 0

1648 0

1649 0

1650 0

1651 0

1652 0

1653 0

1654 0

1655 0

1656 0

1657 0

1658 0

1659 0

1660 0

1661 0

1662 0

1663 0

1664 0

1665 0

1666 0

1667 0

1668 0

1669 0

1670 0

1671 0

1672 0

1673 0

1674 0

1675 0

1676 0

1677 0

1678 0

1679 0

1680 0

1681 0

1682 0

1683 0

1684 0

1685 0

1686 0

1687 0

1688 0

1689 110 110

1690 13 17 20 15 13 9 15 15 17 15 18 18 185



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

NAISSANCE

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1691 15 17 20 25 20 17 14 13 12 8 20 10 191

1692 17 18 16 19 13 18 17 12 11 6 19 14 180

1693 14 17 15 16 15 9 13 13 10 16 11 5 154

1694 16 12 24 16 12 7 11 7 14 10 17 13 159

1695 15 9 15 11 15 12 22 10 19 14 9 15 166

1696 22 17 13 13 22 11 12 19 17 13 15 16 190

1697 9 24 13 16 7 5 15 17 14 10 18 8 156

1698 13 7 29 13 16 11 11 18 8 10 17 10 163

1699 24 14 14 14 12 12 10 13 13 12 13 14 165

1700 15 11 17 11 18 8 14 14 9 20 13 13 163

1701 17 17 20 17 18 13 16 9 11 11 19 12 180

1702 23 23 15 17 18 16 10 14 13 21 12 12 194

1703 19 13 28 8 17 10 13 12 13 12 18 16 179

1704 18 12 19 13 10 17 9 14 18 16 16 10 172

1705 17 13 17 9 6 19 11 19 10 13 6 12 152

1706 11 21 8 22 17 8 24 18 15 12 15 8 179

1707 11 12 22 12 14 14 16 15 18 7 14 12 167

1708 11 9 13 11 10 6 13 11 23 13 17 12 149

1709 9 15 15 12 9 10 14 13 8 3 7 7 122

1710 8 13 16 13 14 11 12 10 5 15 8 12 137

1711 8 16 17 6 8 10 13 21 17 17 15 17 165

1712 20 18 19 13 13 5 14 6 7 13 15 16 159

1713 16 17 20 19 18 17 10 14 11 12 19 13 186

1714 14 15 15 18 15 10 10 10 9 12 12 16 156

1715 21 26 18 16 12 10 9 17 14 6 13 9 171

1716 21 12 14 11 17 13 9 20 15 14 25 13 184

1717 8 18 15 12 13 12 16 23 7 7 9 9 149

1718 9 14 11 15 10 9 17 13 15 16 13 8 150

1719 15 16 11 18 12 11 15 11 19 10 8 8 154

1720 12 10 9 12 8 10 12 12 11 13 9 12 130

1721 14 17 13 15 8 17 10 12 16 9 9 8 148

1722 10 15 14 19 23 18 9 10 9 14 21 13 175

1723 14 8 19 7 11 19 12 16 13 9 15 18 161

1724 23 26 22 15 12 11 8 20 6 10 15 11 179

1725 16 16 18 11 14 8 9 13 13 8 20 14 160

1726 14 13 14 9 8 15 11 17 12 14 19 13 159

1727 13 18 19 13 14 12 14 17 12 14 17 19 182

1728 26 14 13 20 12 3 11 14 15 15 16 11 170

1729 15 21 19 18 8 10 13 13 17 22 18 14 188

1730 12 13 24 19 12 10 13 5 9 9 15 12 153

1731 14 19 18 14 12 12 6 13 8 22 18 13 169

1732 20 14 18 20 10 14 18 14 11 18 7 13 177

1733 16 11 19 8 14 12 9 12 15 19 17 10 162

1734 21 22 14 19 12 5 9 14 20 14 14 19 183

1735 10 12 20 26 12 12 16 13 15 12 15 19 182

1736 15 13 20 16 13 13 9 17 25 17 10 10 178

1737 11 14 10 14 11 13 9 16 15 13 18 19 163

1738 17 19 18 15 11 8 11 9 14 12 11 12 157

1739 19 11 20 12 12 7 9 8 8 13 9 13 141

1740 10 13 9 11 15 16 11 16 12 9 15 13 150

1741 10 13 14 14 11 6 14 11 8 11 11 17 140

1742 25 12 16 7 15 9 11 14 12 13 4 8 146

1743 20 15 17 9 12 5 10 8 8 15 9 13 141



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

NAISSANCE

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1744 14 15 23 12 14 10 11 10 5 15 11 10 150

1745 18 20 16 9 12 9 11 9 12 9 17 8 150

1746 12 11 19 20 6 13 7 13 12 13 11 14 151

1747 10 6 22 9 15 5 12 12 14 7 15 15 142

1748 11 15 14 15 5 10 7 14 16 14 12 10 143

1749 8 11 18 11 11 9 16 13 15 10 21 11 154

1750 16 26 14 7 15 16 11 14 12 10 18 11 170

1751 12 13 18 9 9 11 18 17 17 14 19 12 169

1752 19 14 23 16 16 16 15 17 16 13 16 13 194

1753 15 12 15 18 17 20 16 11 19 19 19 10 191

1754 14 16 14 12 21 17 12 12 11 19 13 9 170

1755 17 12 21 21 16 11 14 16 23 10 6 12 179

1756 20 18 20 20 10 20 11 15 18 11 14 11 188

1757 13 10 16 20 15 10 14 14 9 21 17 13 172

1758 11 16 16 16 20 18 19 9 13 18 17 18 191

1759 17 17 16 17 13 10 18 14 13 21 22 20 198

1760 18 17 12 12 9 21 14 20 14 13 14 13 177

1761 22 21 13 18 17 7 14 17 12 14 10 9 174

1762 21 9 24 16 10 11 12 11 18 20 25 13 190

1763 19 17 14 21 16 9 17 19 19 16 28 6 201

1764 11 18 16 26 12 13 14 15 22 20 21 16 204

1765 18 22 13 20 16 14 15 17 20 22 16 17 210

1766 15 17 33 19 19 15 10 16 16 10 17 14 201

1767 20 15 21 16 23 16 22 14 13 18 19 15 212

1768 20 22 15 12 16 7 12 9 13 18 13 13 170

1769 22 14 20 20 7 18 14 22 23 13 19 20 212

1770 18 14 18 17 17 12 17 15 24 14 11 18 195

1771 12 16 20 16 14 24 14 14 13 15 14 10 182

1772 11 19 28 15 13 11 13 6 13 14 14 16 173

1773 16 7 21 12 22 13 17 10 17 9 18 7 169

1774 11 20 13 17 9 14 14 14 11 16 12 16 167

1775 20 15 17 15 10 15 19 12 8 12 5 23 171

1776 10 20 26 16 11 21 17 19 12 19 9 14 194

1777 18 20 18 19 13 15 10 17 9 18 22 22 201

1778 18 25 17 11 14 10 9 14 10 20 20 17 185

1779 22 21 18 16 15 9 9 7 9 10 18 20 174

1780 22 18 25 15 18 16 12 17 23 13 15 12 206

1781 21 11 20 11 17 16 9 16 10 14 11 14 170

1782 16 19 17 24 17 15 14 18 23 21 18 11 213

1783 16 21 21 15 19 13 14 17 17 14 22 16 205

1784 12 17 22 18 11 23 7 23 16 11 15 11 186

1785 19 22 26 13 23 12 14 21 21 20 14 17 222

1786 17 24 13 13 14 17 19 12 19 16 11 14 189

1787 17 24 24 23 7 11 8 16 15 12 19 8 184

1788 27 20 20 12 15 15 12 17 21 15 24 24 222

1789 24 23 20 22 18 20 19 19 5 25 18 12 225

1790 7 19 21 31 13 12 15 11 11 22 25 20 207

1791 13 18 13 22 21 23 10 13 6 9 18 13 179

1792 21 19 24 17 15 16 15 19 14 13 17 13 203

total 1627 1658 1834 1576 1410 1294 1332 1452 1418 1429 1563 1473 18066



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

JUMEAUX

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1638 0

1639 0

1640 0

1641 0

1642 0

1643 0

1644 0

1645 0

1646 0

1647 0

1648 0

1649 0

1650 0

1651 0

1652 0

1653 0

1654 0

1655 0

1656 0

1657 0

1658 0

1659 0

1660 0

1661 0

1662 0

1663 0

1664 0

1665 0

1666 0

1667 0

1668 0

1669 0

1670 0

1671 0

1672 0

1673 0

1674 0

1675 0

1676 0

1677 0

1678 0

1679 0

1680 0

1681 0

1682 0

1683 0

1684 0

1685 0

1686 0

1687 0

1688 0

1689 2 2

1690 2 2



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

JUMEAUX

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1691 2 2 4

1692 2 2 4

1693 0

1694 4 2 4 2 2 2 16

1695 2 2 2 6

1696 4 2 6

1697 2 2

1698 2 2 2 2 8

1699 2 2 4

1700 2 2 4

1701 2 2 2 2 8

1702 2 2 4

1703 5 2 2 9

1704 2 2

1705 2 2 2 4 10

1706 2 2 4 8

1707 2 2

1708 2 2

1709 2 2

1710 2 2 4

1711 0

1712 2 2 4

1713 2 2 4 2 2 12

1714 4 4 8

1715 2 2 2 6

1716 0 0

1717 2 2 2 6

1718 2 2 4

1719 0

1720 2 2

1721 2 2 2 6

1722 2 2 2 6

1723 2 4 2 8

1724 2 2 2 2 8

1725 4 4 8

1726 2 4

1727 2 4 2 2 2 12

1728 2 2 2 2 2 10

1729 2 2 2 2 2 10

1730 2 2 3 7

1731 2 2 4

1732 2 2 4

1733 2 2 4

1734 2 2 4

1735 2 2 4 8

1736 2 2 2 6

1737 2 2 2 2 2 10

1738 2 4 6

1739 2 2 4

1740 2 2 4

1741 2 2

1742 2 2 2 6

1743 2 2 2 6



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

JUMEAUX

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1744 2 4 2 2 2 12

1745 2 2 4

1746 2 2 4

1747 2 2

1748 2 2 4

1749 2 2 4 8

1750 2 2 4 4 12

1751 2 2 2 6

1752 2 2 2 2 2 10

1753 2 2 2 2 8

1754 2 2 2 6

1755 2 2 2 6

1756 4 2 6

1757 2 2 2 2 2 10

1758 2 2 4

1759 2 2

1760 4 2 2 2 10

1761 0

1762 2 2 4 8

1763 2 2 2 6 12

1764 2 2 2 2 2 2 12

1765 2 2 4 8

1766 4 2 6

1767 2 2 4 2 2 12

1768 2 2

1769 2 2 2 2 8

1770 4 2 6

1771 2 2 4 2 10

1772 2 2

1773 4 4

1774 2 2

1775 2 2

1776 2 2

1777 2 2

1778 2 2

1779 2 2 4

1780 2 2 2 6

1781 2 2 4

1782 0

1783 0

1784 0

1785 0

1786 0

1787 0

1788 0

1789 0

1790 0

1791 0

1792 0

total 41 38 60 54 26 42 36 54 40 39 40 54 526



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

MARIAGES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1638 0 1 0 2 3 1 2 4 2 1 2 0 18 18

1639 2 3 4 0 1 0 0 3 4 5 5 0 27 45

1640 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 54

1641 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 7 61

1642 3 6 2 0 2 2 3 0 6 1 3 0 28 89

1643 6 5 0 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 4 0 27 116

1644 6 5 0 1 0 2 6 3 1 2 3 0 29 145

1645 4 5 0 1 3 7 2 1 1 3 5 0 32 177

1646 3 2 0 1 2 5 5 0 3 0 7 1 29 206

1647 3 2 3 0 4 2 2 4 2 6 2 0 30 236

1648 4 7 0 0 5 2 2 1 1 2 6 0 30 266

1649 1 3 0 1 2 1 0 3 3 3 4 0 21 287

1650 0 6 2 1 3 0 0 2 3 5 5 1 28 315

1651 12 10 0 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 2 1 44 359

1652 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 7 0 22 381

1653 6 3 0 0 3 0 3 4 2 2 7 0 30 411

1654 5 5 0 2 5 4 4 2 2 1 2 0 32 443

1655 3 2 0 2 1 1 3 0 4 3 4 0 23 466

1656 6 3 0 0 3 7 3 3 4 1 4 0 34 500

1657 2 1 0 5 4 1 2 2 4 1 5 0 27 527

1658 0 7 4 0 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 0 31 558

1659 2 5 0 2 6 5 2 3 6 2 8 1 42 600

1660 9 7 0 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 1 0 36 636

1661 4 10 0 1 4 4 2 1 0 2 3 0 31 667

1662 2 7 1 1 1 4 6 2 2 2 4 0 32 699

1663 12 4 0 5 1 10 3 1 0 4 5 1 46 745

1664 5 9 0 3 2 1 8 4 2 2 5 0 41 786

1665 6 10 0 5 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 0 36 822

1666 2 8 1 0 2 7 3 3 3 1 6 0 36 858

1667 1 8 0 4 3 4 2 1 2 2 2 0 29 887

1668 9 4 0 2 2 1 7 2 0 1 2 2 32 919

1669 4 4 0 2 2 4 5 1 1 3 0 0 26 945

1670 5 7 0 2 2 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 24 969

1671 2 3 0 4 4 1 2 5 1 6 4 0 32 1001

1672 0 9 0 0 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 1 38 1039

1673 7 5 0 6 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 0 38 1077

1674 6 5 0 2 3 3 2 3 3 0 4 3 34 1111

1675 2 8 0 1 2 4 5 4 2 2 5 0 35 1146

1676 2 5 0 2 1 2 2 8 2 3 6 0 33 1179

1677 5 8 2 2 2 4 3 2 5 4 10 0 47 1226

1678 3 9 0 4 5 6 2 1 3 5 3 0 41 1267

1679 8 5 0 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 41 1308

1680 4 3 1 1 3 5 1 0 3 3 3 0 27 1335

1681 3 10 0 2 3 4 1 4 4 4 5 1 41 1376

1682 2 4 0 7 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 0 42 1418

1683 4 6 2 2 6 1 2 0 2 5 3 0 33 1451

1684 4 5 0 0 2 3 5 3 1 2 5 0 30 1481

1685 0 8 5 1 9 5 4 0 3 1 3 2 41 1522

1686 2 8 0 3 1 3 4 3 4 1 7 0 36 1558

1687 9 9 0 4 2 4 5 0 3 0 2 0 38 1596

1688 3 9 1 3 1 2 3 4 3 2 0 0 31 1627

1689 6 4 0 1 5 3 0 2 1 2 4 0 28 1655

1690 9 5 0 2 1 6 4 5 2 1 7 0 42 1697



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

MARIAGES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1691 4 8 0 1 4 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 23 1720

1692 6 7 0 4 1 0 2 3 1 2 3 0 29 1749

1693 8 4 0 4 2 4 2 0 1 6 3 0 34 1783

1694 2 5 0 2 3 2 1 5 5 0 3 0 28 1811

1695 6 12 0 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 4 1 57 1868

1696 6 4 5 0 4 3 0 1 3 5 2 0 33 1901

1697 6 8 0 1 2 3 6 2 3 1 6 0 38 1939

1698 6 3 1 7 4 1 2 4 1 3 5 0 37 1976

1699 7 6 4 0 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 0 46 2022

1700 4 6 0 3 0 0 3 6 0 2 3 1 28 2050

1701 8 8 0 10 1 2 5 5 5 4 4 1 53 2103

1702 6 5 0 1 0 3 4 4 5 5 3 0 36 2139

1703 4 6 0 3 3 2 4 2 1 3 5 0 33 2172

1704 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 3 4 3 11 1 36 2208

1705 3 2 1 3 3 6 4 2 2 7 6 0 39 2247

1706 1 1 0 2 2 3 1 3 3 4 9 0 29 2276

1707 6 5 1 0 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 23 2299

1708 13 10 0 5 3 5 6 8 3 10 6 0 69 2368

1709 2 4 0 7 1 2 5 1 2 1 2 0 27 2395

1710 4 5 3 1 5 4 1 4 2 2 5 0 36 2431

1711 9 13 1 4 6 2 1 1 5 1 7 0 50 2481

1712 10 11 0 5 8 6 5 3 9 0 8 0 65 2546

1713 3 8 0 1 3 4 2 6 1 3 2 1 34 2580

1714 1 4 1 4 3 2 2 8 3 6 4 1 39 2619

1715 3 5 4 1 7 4 3 3 2 6 9 0 47 2666

1716 3 6 0 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 25 2691

1717 6 3 0 5 1 1 3 3 2 5 3 0 32 2723

1718 2 11 1 3 4 4 3 3 1 2 7 0 41 2764

1719 4 6 0 3 5 1 2 4 5 2 3 0 35 2799

1720 5 4 0 6 2 2 3 2 3 5 1 0 33 2832

1721 2 9 0 2 7 3 2 3 5 3 1 0 37 2869

1722 6 8 0 4 5 7 7 4 3 2 12 0 58 2927

1723 10 10 0 11 9 2 2 5 1 2 3 0 55 2982

1724 5 4 0 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 7 1 33 3015

1725 5 5 0 3 1 2 4 2 1 6 5 0 34 3049

1726 1 3 4 0 4 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 23 3072

1727 2 8 0 2 2 6 3 3 2 4 6 0 38 3110

1728 5 1 0 7 6 4 6 2 4 3 5 1 44 3154

1729 4 9 1 4 3 3 6 3 2 1 3 0 39 3193

1730 6 9 0 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 7 1 37 3230

1731 6 4 0 7 1 7 7 5 3 3 6 0 49 3279

1732 4 10 1 4 5 4 2 2 0 3 4 0 39 3318

1733 5 8 0 4 0 5 2 2 6 5 6 1 44 3362

1734 9 8 6 0 5 2 3 5 3 3 3 0 47 3409

1735 3 11 0 1 3 1 3 3 4 1 2 1 33 3442

1736 7 2 0 0 4 1 2 3 1 5 7 0 32 3474

1737 3 7 4 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 4 0 27 3501

1738 3 6 0 4 4 5 3 3 3 2 1 0 34 3535

1739 1 6 0 4 3 2 3 0 1 3 3 0 26 3561

1740 4 6 0 1 0 6 3 4 2 4 3 0 33 3594

1741 6 5 0 4 4 3 4 3 2 2 6 1 40 3634

1742 6 4 0 3 1 2 4 1 4 0 4 2 31 3665

1743 8 11 0 1 0 2 4 3 3 3 7 0 42 3707



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

MARIAGES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1744 10 7 0 4 3 2 4 2 3 2 10 1 48 3755

1745 3 2 0 0 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 20 3775

1746 3 9 0 2 5 0 2 4 3 1 1 0 30 3805

1747 4 9 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 1 2 31 3836

1748 3 5 0 1 3 2 1 1 3 3 4 0 26 3862

1749 10 8 0 5 3 3 2 1 2 1 7 0 42 3904

1750 11 9 1 7 2 7 5 3 3 3 5 0 56 3960

1751 8 8 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 1 1 44 4004

1752 2 13 0 4 3 2 6 0 2 4 5 0 41 4045

1753 1 3 7 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 25 4070

1754 6 9 0 3 3 3 1 1 4 0 3 0 33 4103

1755 4 7 1 6 4 2 4 1 5 3 7 0 44 4147

1756 3 10 1 1 2 3 0 4 3 1 2 1 31 4178

1757 5 4 0 2 3 0 3 2 2 4 2 0 27 4205

1758 17 1 0 3 1 5 2 0 4 6 3 1 43 4248

1759 11 13 0 3 3 2 0 2 3 3 6 0 46 4294

1760 4 9 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 5 0 25 4319

1761 5 0 2 4 5 1 4 3 3 1 5 0 33 4352

1762 3 7 0 3 2 2 4 4 5 2 5 1 38 4390

1763 2 4 0 9 4 4 5 5 4 9 7 0 53 4443

1764 6 14 4 0 1 2 3 3 2 4 2 0 41 4484

1765 8 7 0 3 4 2 4 3 4 5 6 0 46 4530

1766 6 0 1 3 3 0 1 3 6 7 9 0 39 4569

1767 8 8 0 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 29 4598

1768 6 10 0 4 2 2 4 3 3 2 7 0 43 4641

1769 11 4 0 4 4 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 32 4673

1770 3 14 0 3 4 5 3 2 2 5 5 46 4719

1771 4 3 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 3 4 22 4741

1772 2 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 6 3 2 22 4763

1773 5 5 0 3 2 1 3 1 4 1 3 28 4791

1774 9 5 1 3 3 2 1 2 6 3 5 40 4831

1775 4 9 0 2 7 2 1 2 3 5 4 39 4870

1776 9 13 0 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 8 1 60 4930

1777 8 7 0 1 4 4 1 2 2 2 6 37 4967

1778 6 16 0 0 2 2 1 5 6 2 3 2 45 5012

1779 5 6 0 5 1 3 1 2 1 3 3 30 5042

1780 2 2 1 3 2 5 0 3 2 4 5 1 30 5072

1781 3 6 1 2 5 4 4 1 1 7 5 1 40 5112

1782 11 5 0 4 4 1 3 3 1 4 6 0 42 5154

1783 6 7 1 0 4 5 1 2 5 2 4 0 37 5191

1784 6 4 0 2 2 6 5 4 1 2 0 0 32 5223

1785 8 6 1 6 3 2 5 2 4 1 7 0 45 5268

1786 5 9 1 1 3 2 2 3 0 1 6 0 33 5301

1787 3 6 0 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 7 0 43 5344

1788 11 1 1 7 1 6 2 1 4 5 3 1 43 5387

1789 2 10 0 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 4 0 30 5417

1790 4 4 1 2 3 4 2 5 7 3 8 0 43 5460

1791 9 5 6 1 8 4 6 2 3 2 13 0 59 5519

1792 2 1 0 4 2 5 1 2 5 5 4 0 31 5550

total 764 954 99 412 459 451 442 409 412 431 671 46 5550



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

DECES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1638 0

1639 0

1640 0

1641 0

1642 0

1643 0

1644 0

1645 0

1646 0

1647 0

1648 0

1649 0

1650 0

1651 0

1652 0

1653 0

1654 0

1655 0

1656 0

1657 0

1658 0

1659 0

1660 0

1661 0

1662 0

1663 0

1664 0

1665 0

1666 0

1667 0

1668 0

1669 0

1670 0

1671 0

1672 0

1673 0

1674 0

1675 0

1676 0

1677 0

1678 0

1679 0

1680 0

1681 0

1682 0

1683 0

1684 0

1685 0

1686 0

1687 0

1688 0

1689 0

1690 0



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

DECES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1691 0

1692 0

1693 0

1694 0

1695 20 14 12 14 2 2 6 6 5 8 5 9 103

1696 16 14 13 10 14 10 4 2 3 2 1 8 97

1697 10 11 7 12 5 6 5 3 6 1 3 11 80

1698 7 11 12 6 7 5 9 8 4 7 11 9 96

1699 10 13 30 21 15 16 14 9 6 4 7 8 153

1700 12 13 13 8 8 4 0 8 8 3 9 9 95

1701 8 8 13 6 9 2 5 6 7 8 5 3 80

1702 16 9 8 12 10 4 4 8 3 5 9 10 98

1703 14 11 14 18 13 1 5 7 5 2 7 9 106

1704 5 2 15 8 5 4 5 9 4 5 8 3 73

1705 8 15 10 10 12 10 5 11 12 11 9 7 120

1706 8 7 12 14 16 5 12 16 15 24 18 25 172

1707 9 20 13 10 13 7 12 40 204 114 33 29 504

1708 11 17 22 17 20 18 13 10 35 25 16 17 221

1709 16 34 25 18 23 17 12 22 16 6 21 11 221

1710 18 25 37 49 51 36 32 30 22 20 11 13 344

1711 11 16 23 9 6 9 12 7 16 6 3 7 125

1712 4 12 9 7 6 9 3 4 5 7 7 18 91

1713 8 6 14 8 7 5 5 5 7 3 5 6 79

1714 7 8 6 1 6 5 9 7 6 18 31 25 129

1715 10 7 16 18 18 9 8 4 3 8 5 10 116

1716 8 9 20 8 2 6 5 8 6 3 9 8 92

1717 7 10 7 7 8 5 5 8 8 6 8 4 83

1718 10 7 1 12 10 4 15 8 12 10 9 6 104

1719 8 4 10 8 7 7 6 15 32 51 33 16 197

1720 31 21 18 21 19 11 9 11 17 22 3 20 203

1721 16 29 16 7 7 8 7 9 12 4 7 7 129

1722 11 6 7 16 4 10 9 6 7 11 7 10 104

1723 15 6 6 9 12 19 27 32 23 17 9 5 180

1724 15 13 10 7 12 6 8 12 8 15 11 12 129

1725 12 16 8 7 18 9 13 6 6 5 9 16 125

1726 18 7 15 22 13 10 16 6 5 4 12 13 141

1727 24 17 18 7 10 13 18 17 27 25 23 13 212

1728 8 12 14 9 17 4 5 10 15 3 18 11 126

1729 18 12 9 13 15 5 4 12 12 21 20 16 157

1730 27 26 9 19 7 16 12 16 16 21 16 18 203

1731 13 12 18 27 15 10 12 3 7 13 6 14 150

1732 12 12 9 11 9 6 10 12 13 10 13 11 128

1733 11 7 37 15 8 9 6 10 10 13 7 18 151

1734 17 15 10 10 10 11 8 6 11 13 10 5 126

1735 11 10 7 15 13 11 11 8 14 6 10 9 125

1736 15 8 10 14 8 5 11 10 12 19 12 12 136

1737 21 13 12 17 18 12 10 10 17 17 10 20 177

1738 19 10 16 12 14 12 8 7 13 9 5 19 144

1739 15 20 21 16 14 12 19 25 19 14 20 27 222

1740 30 20 32 37 18 11 18 13 11 13 17 15 235

1741 14 10 16 19 21 16 14 19 25 19 26 31 230

1742 22 15 22 19 16 13 16 18 21 19 10 22 213

1743 27 23 16 33 26 14 21 15 13 17 15 11 231



Statistiques Mayenne (Notre Dame)

DECES

Année Jan Fev Mar Avr Mai Jun Jul Aou Sep Oct Nov Dec total

1744 26 11 18 17 20 16 6 8 11 10 17 16 176

1745 19 12 9 19 18 11 12 13 17 8 16 17 171

1746 14 12 12 23 9 8 11 11 9 7 13 19 148

1747 21 17 26 16 10 14 9 26 33 30 28 29 259

1748 19 19 20 34 16 8 14 9 12 9 16 17 193

1749 18 13 11 10 12 11 8 10 11 7 21 19 151

1750 16 10 14 9 6 13 9 15 13 4 16 10 135

1751 14 8 23 10 10 11 7 6 11 6 11 16 133

1752 16 9 13 16 17 12 7 7 10 10 8 18 143

1753 13 12 10 16 16 19 14 18 38 49 28 29 262

1754 18 15 18 15 19 17 14 13 10 13 17 9 178

1755 16 15 13 27 21 19 13 15 10 16 13 7 185

1756 19 17 16 26 21 26 14 14 13 19 15 21 221

1757 38 16 26 19 16 15 15 9 11 12 11 11 199

1758 17 12 17 15 14 22 16 17 15 13 10 24 192

1759 16 10 14 12 14 11 15 6 12 8 17 22 157

1760 14 10 17 18 10 14 15 10 13 18 19 10 168

1761 15 10 17 11 12 13 8 12 10 19 28 14 169

1762 13 16 14 8 12 17 8 8 13 10 21 12 152

1763 18 15 18 22 12 5 9 17 19 12 17 17 181

1764 18 13 18 13 11 12 21 14 41 43 34 16 254

1765 9 17 21 27 23 18 11 9 13 23 19 22 212

1766 34 14 28 30 26 24 14 8 12 8 7 13 218

1767 28 16 15 15 12 10 16 16 15 28 28 35 234

1768 44 39 66 47 21 24 14 23 17 21 17 21 354

1769 19 14 15 12 17 12 13 9 10 14 10 17 162

1770 15 20 12 13 16 11 6 15 4 10 9 12 143

1771 18 15 16 17 22 12 13 10 12 15 21 13 184

1772 27 27 34 27 51 42 25 15 8 22 25 15 318

1773 21 24 22 30 31 48 30 24 20 31 18 19 318

1774 16 13 18 12 10 12 12 19 15 19 12 11 169

1775 4 7 16 7 11 10 10 7 12 14 18 10 126

1776 12 34 14 12 11 11 6 10 6 9 9 18 152

1777 23 16 11 10 13 6 8 10 10 6 17 14 144

1778 13 12 14 13 16 9 13 15 20 17 17 15 174

1779 28 14 19 19 22 36 32 26 25 25 32 26 304

1780 42 25 15 13 12 12 16 16 48 76 49 33 357

1781 24 28 19 14 9 4 19 13 34 23 20 18 225

1782 9 16 15 10 20 9 12 14 12 19 21 27 184

1783 3 14 20 20 15 14 19 14 19 20 23 24 205

1784 26 28 18 18 17 14 18 9 12 19 13 5 197

1785 10 16 18 13 11 9 10 9 32 44 40 41 253

1786 22 25 20 15 21 19 15 20 22 19 23 32 253

1787 39 49 28 28 17 11 10 12 10 8 13 17 242

1788 16 13 10 10 7 12 5 8 13 11 22 25 152

1789 17 6 11 23 13 11 10 7 13 11 19 13 154

1790 15 16 21 16 9 13 20 15 10 13 10 20 178

1791 25 15 14 13 15 11 8 10 7 12 10 9 149

1792 9 15 14 12 16 13 11 12 9 10 22 27 170

total 1629 1463 1606 1545 1397 1190 1144 1187 1556 1557 1499 1541 17314


